CH \$515.00 1414701

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		10/14/2014	banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ISOPURE COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	195 Engineers Road
City:	Hauppauge
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	NBDN HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	111 Pine Street, Suite 1825
Internal Address:	c/o Encore Consumer Capital Fund, L.P.
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	ISOPURE PLUS LLC
Street Address:	111 Pine Street, Suite 1825
Internal Address:	c/o Encore Consumer Capital Fund, L.P.
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	THE ISOPURE COMPANY US-EUROPE LLC
Street Address:	195 Engineers Road
City:	Hauppauge
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0728

900304150

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1414701	CARBO POWER
Registration Number:	4461145	COCOTEIN
Registration Number:	1877121	DECADE
Registration Number:	4256255	EXTREME SMOOTHIE
Registration Number:	3058850	HARDCORE PAK
Registration Number:	2304802	ISOPURE
Registration Number:	3170101	ISOPURE MASS
Registration Number:	3719714	ISOPURE PLUS
Registration Number:	4476881	JAVAPRO
Registration Number:	3138538	NATURE'S BEST
Registration Number:	1932502	NATURE'S BEST
Registration Number:	3045624	NITRIC RUSH
Registration Number:	1945414	PERFECT
Registration Number:	2225537	PERFECT JOINT SUPPORT
Registration Number:	2016417	PERFECT RX
Registration Number:	2146377	PERFECT WHEY
Registration Number:	2290814	VHT
Registration Number:	3952194	WE'RE ALL MORE THAN MUSCLE
Registration Number:	2910458	PRO SMOOTHIE
Registration Number:	2893638	SUPER RIPPED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7897

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45777000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=45777 - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=45777 - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=45777 - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=45777 - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0729

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 14, 2014 ("Effective Date") by and between COMERICA BANK ("Secured Party"), and THE ISOPURE COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, NBDN HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, ISOPURE PLUS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and THE ISOPURE COMPANY US-EUROPE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Grantors and Secured Party dated October 19, 2011 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantors granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Grantors (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 25, 2011, at Reel 004648, Frame 0614 and on December 18, 2012, at Reel 004921, Frame 0704; and

WHEREAS, Grantors has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Secured Party represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those Trademarks set forth on Schedules A, in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0730

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

COMERICA BANK

Name: Laura O'Leary

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Appl. No./	Reg. No./	Trademark
	Appl. Date	Reg. Date	
United States	73/586866	1414701	CARBO POWER
	3/7/1986	10/28/1986	
	3///1700		
United States	85/785322	4461145	COCOTEIN
	11/21/2012	1/7/2014	
United States	74/408541	1877121	DECADE
	7/2/1993	1/31/1995	
United States	85/449614	4256255	EXTREME
	10/18/2011	12/11/2012	SMOOTHIE
United States	78/503005	3058850	HARDCORE PAK
	10/20/2004	2/14/2006	
United States	75/461733	2304802	ISOPURE
	4/3/1998	12/28/1999	
United States	78/670301	3170101	ISOPURE MASS
	7/14/2005	11/7/2006	
United States	77/577741	3719714	ISOPURE PLUS
	9/24/2008	12/1/2009	
United States	85/778844	4476881	JAVA PRO
	11/14/2012	2/4/2014	
United States	78/679622	3138538	NATURE'S BEST
	7/27/2005	9/5/2006	
United States	74/426477	1932502	NATURE'S BEST & TREE DESIGN

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Appl. No./ Appl. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Trademark
	8/20/1993	11/7/1995	(NEW)
United States	78/514759	3045624	NITRIC RUSH
	11/10/2004	1/17/2006	
United States	74/600802	1945414	PERFECT (Stylized)
	11/21/1994	1/2/1996	
United States	75/391476	2225537	PERFECT JOINT
	11/10/1997	2/23/1999	SUPPORT
United States	74/645302	2016417	PERFECT RX
	3/13/2006	11/12/1996	
United States	75/270275	2146377	PERFECT WHEY
	4/7/1997	3/24/1998	
United States	75/364788	2290814	VHT
	9/29/1997	11/9/1999	
United States	77/953963	3952194	WE'RE ALL MORE
	3/9/2010	4/26/2011	THAN MUSCLE
United States	78/247,427	2,910,458	PRO SMOOTHIE
	05/08/2003	12/14/2004	
United States	78/326,285	2,893,638	SUPER RIPPED
	11/11/2003	10/12/2004	

RECORDED: 10/14/2014